UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
DECEMBER 22, 2024

Suspicous Person

Seventh College West

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

12/22/2024

2412220003

12/22/2024

1:16 AM

Subject on the hood peaking on the northside
Gone On Arrival

Citizen Contact

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

12/22/2024
2412220004
12/22/2024
6:39 AM

Summary: Non affiliate daughter last seen at 1900 hours when she left Mira Mesa area, phone is now
Disposition: Checks OK
Medical Aid

The Springs At Pacific Regent

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

12/22/2024

2412220020

12/22/2024

12:45 PM

Medics Requested

Referred To Other Agency- San Diego Fire Department

Suspicous Person

Powell- Focht Bioengineering Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

12/22/2024
2412220025
12/22/2024
1:20 PM

Summary: Reporting party advised a suspicous male attempted to get inside the building.
Disposition: Checks Ok
lllegal Parking

La Jolla Cove
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

12/22/2024

2412220027

12/22/2024

1:23 PM

Caller reports his vehicle blocked by a parked vehicle
Referred To Other Agency- UCSD Parking & Transportation
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Citizen Assist

Blacks Beach On Blacks Beach Way

Date Reported 12/22/2024

Incident/Case# 2412220032

Date Occurred 12/22/2024

Time Occurred 3:51 PM

Summary: Caller advising she sees a male subject waving for help in the ocean, possibly lost his board.

Disposition: Referred To Other Agency- San Diego Lifeguards

Security Alarm

Leichtag Family Foundation
Date Reported 12/22/2024
Incident/Case## 2412220035
Date Occurred 12/22/2024
Time Occurred 5:09 PM
Summary:

Disposition False Alarm

Smoke Check

Thurgood Marshall Residence Call

Date Reported 12/22/2024

Incident/Case# 2412220036

Date Occurred 12/22/2024

Time Occurred 6:08 PM

Summary: Caller Reports smoke coming from an unknown location
Disposition: Referred To Other Department- UCSD Housing Maintenance

Suspicous Person

Marea, Miramar Street

Date Reported 12/22/2024

Incident/Case# 2412220044

Date Occurred 12/22/2024

Time Occurred 9:37 PM

Summary: Male subject was seen defecating on the first floor of Marea
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Citizen Contact

Exchange, Miramar

Date Reported 12/22/2024
Incident/Case# 2412220046
Date Occurred 12/22/2024
Time Occurred 10:05 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks Ok
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Citizen Contact

Cala, Miramar Street

Date Reported 12/22/2024

Incident/Case# 2412220049

Date Occurred 12/22/2024

Time Occurred 10:24 PM

Summary: Made contact with an individual near the pool area
Disposition: Checks Ok

Suspicious Person
Kathmandu House

Date Reported 12/22/2024
Incident/Case# 2412220050
Date Occurred 12/22/2024
Time Occurred 10:33 PM

Summary: Contacting an individual at the study lounge area
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Fire Alarm

Sankofa On Scholars Drive
Date Reported 12/22/2024
Incident/Case# 2412220051
Date Occurred 12/22/2024
Time Occurred 12:00 AM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Simple Assault/ N

UCSD Hillcrest Hospital

Date Reported 12/22/2024

Incident/Case# HC24-12-21-1041

Date Occurred 12/21/2024

Time Occurred 12:10 PM

Summary: Patient became aggressive with staff, during the incident security was battered. No injuries were
incurred.

Disposition: Hospital Incident Report Taken
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